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SEMPLICE™ RECTANGLE
ABOVE-COUNTER BASIN

FIRE CLAY CHINA

SEMPLICE RECTANGLE
ABOVE-COUNTER BASIN,

MODEL 15180

• Contemporary rectangle basin design with 
a crisp, light look

• Fire clay china construction
• For use with most above counter faucets 

including Porcher’s Alfiere®, Iperbole™, or 
Reprise™ Bridge faucets

• Center drain suitable for pop-up drain #M953460 
or grid drain #85010 application

• Available in White only
• Made in Italy

Nominal Dimensions:
21-3/4" x 15-1/4" x 6" (552 x 387 x 152mm) 

Bowl Inside Dimensions:
20-5/8" (524mm) wide
14" (356mm) front-to-back
5-1/2" (140mm) deep

Fixture Dimensions conform to ASME Standard
A112.19.9

To Be Specified
❏ Faucet:
❏ Faucet Finish:
❏ Supplies:
❏ 1-1/4" Trap:
❏ Nipple:

FINISHED
WALL

1-3/4" DIA. STD.
DRAIN OUTLET

CUTOUT AREA
3-1/2" X 3-1/2"
(89 X 89mm)

CEMENT
BOND

SUPPLIES
AS REQ'D

COUNTERTOP
(BY OTHERS)

FINISHED FLOOR

1-1/4" O.D. WASTE

1-1/4" O.D. TAILPIECE

3-1/2"
(89mm) 

6"
(152mm) 

20"
(508mm) 

28"
(711mm) 

18"
(457mm) 

7-5/8"
(194mm) 

15-1/8"
(384mm)1/2"

(13mm) 

10-7/8"
(276mm) 

21-3/4"
(552mm) 

4" MINIMUM IF REAR 
AREA FAUCET IS USED

8"
(203mm) 

NOTES:
★ DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR LOCATION OF SUPPLIES AND “P” TRAP ARE SUGGESTED.
▲ FOR COUNTERTOP CUTOUT, REFER TO INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SUPPLIED WITH LAVATORY. FITTINGS NOT INCLUDED AND MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

IMPORTANT: Dimensions of fixtures are nominal and may vary within the range of tolerances established by ASME Standard A112.19.9.
These measurements are subject to change or cancellation. No responsibility is assumed for use of superseded or voided pages.

Shown with Alfiere® faucet (5415.501.002)


